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Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: FW: Cullaton Lake 

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Jan 29, 2018 at 8:25 AM
To: Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning please see below e-mails between proponent and inac. Proponent is request extension for 6 months to
their existing licence. 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Brugger, Paul (Consultant) <pbrugger@barrick.com> 
Date: Mon, Jan 29, 2018 at 7:25 AM 
Subject: FW: Cullaton Lake 
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> 

Good Morning Richard,

 

See below from INAC. Kindly let me know what is required to obtain the requested 180 day extension.

 

Rgds,

Paul

 

From: Parsons, Ian (AADNC/AANDC) [mailto:ian.parsons@canada.ca]  
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2018 4:21 PM 
To: Brugger, Paul (Consultant) <pbrugger@barrick.com> 
Cc: Allen, Erik (EC) <erik.allen@canada.ca>; Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC) <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>; Wilson,
Christine (HC/SC) <christine.wilson@canada.ca> 
Subject: EXT:cullaton Lake
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Hi Paul,

 

Sorry for the late response. However just wanted to run INAC’s approach for the renewal by you.

 

I have already talked to the Board about this.

 

Here is our thoughts.

 

We have no issue with the renewal as it was submitted.

 

However in order to come to an agreement on security, we need to be talking about the same thing. (i.e. the new closure
plan submitted has to be approved).

 

This will take some time and discussions with you to understand all points covered in this new closure plan.

 

In the interim your licence would expire. January 31 of this year.

 

However you can apply/request for a short term renewal/extension of current licence of 180 days. Therefore you should
contact the Board on Monday regarding this (I believe a request is all that is required)

 

This is what we (INAC)are going to recommend in our letter to the NWB. Will be submitted on Monday

 

This will give us adequate time to discuss the closure plan and agree on a security amount for the property without being
in non-compliance.

 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me.

 

 

Regards,

 

Ian Parsons


